SHOWMAX TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. It is important that you understand and agree to these terms and conditions in order for you to make use of the ShowMax Service (the "ShowMax Service").
- Cell C and C-Fibre have partnered with ShowMax to bring you the ShowMax Service. You can now add a ShowMax voucher onto your C-Fibre account, and pay R297 (two hundred and ninety seven Rand) once off, valid for the ShowMax Service for 3 (three) months.
- 3. All standard Terms and Conditions of Cell C (Pty) Ltd and Cell C Service Provider Company (Pty) Ltd apply to ShowMax. IT IS VERY IMPORTANT THAT YOU ACCEPT THE SHOWMAX SERVICE TERMS AND CONDITIONS IN ORDER TO MAKE USE OF THE SHOWMAX SERVICE OFFERING.
- 4. All prices and usage rates advertised include VAT, unless otherwise stated.
- 5. Standard RICA rules and processes apply.

Availability of the Service

ShowMax is available from 00:00:01, on 27 June 2016.

General

- Cell C and/or ShowMax reserves the right to suspend the ShowMax Service and its benefits in its sole discretion, including when any fraudulent activity is suspected, and if the outcome of an investigation proves that fraudulent activity did occur, Cell C and/or ShowMax shall be entitled to terminate the ShowMax Service and/or benefits.
- 2. Cell C and/or ShowMax may amend, modify or otherwise change these terms and conditions in its sole and absolute discretion on notice to you and the amended version will be displayed in the same media as these terms and conditions. By continuing to use the ShowMax Service you agree and understand that you will be bound by the amended terms and conditions.
- 3. It is important that you understand that all customers who make use of the ShowMax Service indemnify Cell C, its directors, affiliates, members, partners, employees, agents, consultants, suppliers, contractors and sponsors against any loss or damages, either direct, indirect, consequential or otherwise, arising from their use of the ShowMax Service and its benefits.
- 4. Cell C has the right to withdraw, or shorten the duration of the ShowMax Service in its sole and absolute discretion and will notify customers if it chooses to do so. Customers will not have a claim against Cell C in this event.
- 5. YOU UNDERSTAND AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT CELL C ONLY PROVIDES THE SHOWMAX SERVICE TO YOU, AND THAT A SEPARATE SET OF TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR THE

USE OF THE SHOWMAX SERVICE FROM SHOWMAX MUST BE ACCEPTED, WHERE APPLICABLE, AND CAN BE FOUND HERE <u>https://www.showmax.com/eng/service-terms</u>.